Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECO



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE of States Patent and Trademark Office

03-03-16

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trader

103674645

ints or the new address(es) below.

1	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BH Media Group Holdings, Inc. 1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1500 Omaha, NE 68102-1848	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: BH Media Group, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1500 City: Omaha
Other	State: NF
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 68102-1848
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 4, 2015	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware Other Citizenship
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Access Waco; AGNET & Design; Carolina Weddings; Discover Ridup! Click It Up!; Richmond Times-Dispatch; R U Ready?; T-D Cha	chmond; H.O.T. Classifieds!; H.O.T. Reader's Choice Awards; Pick It
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Scott Searl	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{525.00}{525.00}\$ \$\frac{565.00}{5}\$
Street Address: 1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1500	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed
City: Omaha	8. Payment Information:
State: NE Zip: 68102-1848	03/08/2016 KNGUYEN1 00000007 2441191
Phone Number: <u>402-444-1726</u>	01 FC:8521 40.00 0P Deposit Acoount Nymaber 525.00 0P
Docket Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: Scott.Searl@bhmginc.com	
9. Signature: Signature	
Signature J. Scott Searl	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
BH Media Group Holdings, Inc.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1500 Omaha, NE 68102-1848	Name: BH Media Group, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1500
Partnership Limited Partnership	City: Omaha
X Corporation- State: Delaware	State: NF
Other	Country:USA Zip: 68102-1848
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Individual(s) Citizenship
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) December 4, 2015	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Delaware
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application 140.(5)	1557971; 3827189; 1493105; 3575601; 3597769; 1855758; 2190625; 1605538; 4271169; 4127667; 1300523
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	
The Daily Progress; THEEAGLE.COM; The Richmond News Leader; Tulsa World; Tulsa World (and Design); Virginia's News Leader; Waco Today; Waco Tribune-Herald; Waco Tribune-Herald H.O.T. Reader's Choice Awards; We are there.; Winston-Salem Journal	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: J. Scott Searl	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$
Street Address: 1314 Douglas Street, Suite 1500	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
One of Address.	Enclosed
City: Omaha	8. Payment Information:
State: NE Zip: 68102-1848	
Phone Number: 402-444-1726	Danceit Account Number
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Scott.Searl@bhmginc.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Hame of Following	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:40 PM 12/07/2015
FILED 03:43 PM 12/07/2015
SR 20151228887 - File Number 5154750

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING BH MEDIA GROUP HOLDINGS, INC. WITH AND INTO BH MEDIA GROUP, INC.

BH Media Group, Inc., a corporation incorporated on May 15, 2012 (the "Corporation"), pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of BH Media Group Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), incorporated on May 14, 2012 pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and that the Corporation, by resolutions of its Board of Directors duly adopted by written consent in lieu of a meeting on December 4, 2015, determined to merge into itself the Subsidiary, which resolutions are in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS, the Corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding capital stock of the Subsidiary; and

WHEREAS, the Corporation desires to merge the Subsidiary into itself and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges, and franchises of the Subsidiary.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

RESOLVED, that the Corporation is hereby authorized to merge the Subsidiary into itself and assume all of its liabilities and obligations.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to make and execute a Certificate of Ownership and to file the same in the office of the Delaware Secretary of State.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation are hereby authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or outside the State of Delaware, which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the merger shall become effective at 12:04 a.m. on December 28, 2015.

SECOND: That anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at any time prior to the time that this merger filed with the Secretary of State becomes effective.

4842-0624-3881.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Ownership to be executed as of <u>December 4</u>, 2015.

BH MEDIA GROUP, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

Name: J. Scott Searl

Title: Senior Vice President and Secretary

4842-0624-3881.1